
Southeastern Michigan BetterInvesting Model Club
Meeting Minutes
Date: 


Saturday, January 21, 2011
Start Time: 

10:06 AM
Completion Time: 
12:18 PM
Location: 

711 W. 13 Mile Road, Madison Heights, MI 48071

    

Teleconference via GoTo Meeting



https://www2.gotomeeting.com/join/145688913



Meeting ID #145688913

Next Meeting:
Saturday, February 18, 2012
Agenda Items
1. Call to Order and Presiding Partner’s Opening Remarks (Joe Bowen)
· Len Douglass has Bob Birdsall’s proxy.
· Conditional sell recommendation – sell ½ of Microsoft.

Members in Attendance:

	Name
	In Person
	GTM
	Name
	In Person
	GTM

	Officers:
	
	
	Members:
	
	

	Chris Rolls
	X
	
	Bill Gordon
	X
	

	Cliff Trent
	X
	
	Bob Birdsall
	
	

	Joe Bowen
	X
	
	Curt Cormier
	X
	

	Len Douglass
	X
	
	Deb Brown
	X
	

	Rita Williams
	
	X
	Jane Bellaver
	
	

	
	
	
	Jim Barrett
	
	X

	
	
	
	Ralph Congdon
	
	

	
	
	
	Sudip Suvedi
	
	X

	
	
	
	Theresa Walny
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


2.  Treasurer’s Report (Joe Bowen for Len Douglass)

Financials Update (as of 1/19/2012)

	· Securities Total

· Cash on Hand

· Portfolio Value

· Unit Value

· Funds Collected to Invest
	$80,931.39
$511.21
$81,442.60
$14.267
N/A

	· 
	


· Remember, checks now need to be made out to FOLIOfn Investments, Inc.  Also write Account #MB0773900K on the check.
· Unrealized gain of $14,628.87.
·  Portfolio mix was reviewed…26% tech, 29% industrials. 
3.  Education (Chris Rolls)
· Club SSG Judgment Tracking.

· The minutes have been adjusted to view a table that has all of our holdings and all of the club approved judgments….this will be located in the stock watchers section.  In the minutes we will do a strikethrough for the old data.
· Chris will set up a database on the bivio site that will allow Curt and all members to download the portfolio.

· Next month Curt will present  

4.  Portfolio PERT Report (Curt Cormier)

	Company
	Judge Date
	Sales %
	EPS %
	High PE
	Start Proj
	High EPS
	Low PE
	Low EPS
	Low Price
	Low Price Option

	AAPL
	6/2011
	15
	15
	22
	LQ
	$42.20
	10
	$20.98
	$209.80
	Forecast Low

	AFL
	8/2011
	5
	5
	14
	LQ
	$4.88
	8
	$3.82
	$27.70
	Other

	BWLD
	6/2011
	15
	15
	29.1
	LQ
	$4.69
	13.9
	$2.68
	$37.3
	Forecast Low

	DHR
	5/2011
	9.5
	9.5
	21
	LQ
	$4.41
	13.6
	$2.80
	$38.1
	Forecast Low

	DHR
	1/2012
	10.5
	10.5
	21
	LQ
	$4.56
	13.6
	$2.69
	36.6
	Forecast Low

	FDS
	6/2011
	11.9
	13.7
	27.8
	ET
	$6.60
	16.9
	$3.58
	$60.5
	Forecast Low

	FDS
	1/2012
	12
	13.5
	26.9
	ET
	$7.42
	16.3
	$3.58
	$60.5
	Forecast Low

	INFY
	10/2011
	15
	13
	26.7
	LA
	$4.83
	14.3
	$2.78
	$39.8
	Forecast Low

	LKQX
	5/2011
	13
	17.9
	21
	LA
	$2.62
	14
	$1.19
	$16.7
	Forecast Low

	MA
	6/2011
	9
	17.5
	21.2
	LA
	$14.88
	12.8
	$14.88
	$190.5
	Forecast Low

	MSFT
	7/2011
	10
	10
	18.8
	LQ
	$4.41
	10
	$2.74
	$21.5
	Other

	NFLX
	10/2011
	20
	25
	30.7
	LA
	$9.03
	15.2
	$4.40
	$67.8
	Forecast Low

	PH
	5/2011
	11
	11.4
	17.6
	LQ
	$10.19
	10.6
	$5.94
	$63
	Forecast Low

	QCOM
	1/2012
	14.2
	12.8
	25
	LQ
	$4.93
	15
	$2.70
	$40.5
	Forecast Low

	SYK
	5/2011
	9
	6.2
	24
	LQ
	$4.28
	14.2
	$3.17
	$45
	Forecast Low

	SYK
	1/2012
	9
	6.2
	21.6
	LQ
	$4.66
	12.4
	$3.17
	39.3
	Forecast Low

	TEVA
	5/2011
	10.4
	10
	20
	LA
	$5.91
	10
	$3.83
	$31
	Other


5. Stock Watcher Reports (All) – updates 

	Company
	Watcher
	Recommendation
	Comments

	AAPL
	Ralph
	Hold
	

	AFL
	Deb B
	Hold
	More in depth analysis in February

	BWLD
	Sudip
	Hold
	The ssg is a buy, but we should hold

	DHR
	Joe B
	Hold
	Updated ssg…in table above

	LKQX
	Chris R
	Hold
	

	FDS
	Jim B
	Hold
	

	INFY
	Teresa
	Not Here
	

	MA
	Jane B
	Not Here
	

	MSFT
	Len
	Hold
	Much discussion around price stagnation…club feels that price will eventually follow earnings

	NFLX
	Cliff/Bill
	Hold
	Will have losses in 2012…we should ride it out.

	PH
	Bill G
	Hold
	

	SYK
	Curt C
	Hold
	Will update ssg next month

	TEVA
	Bob B
	Not Here
	

	QCOM
	
	
	


6. Team Presentation (Team D; Len, Bob, Teresa, Cliff)
· Review of Qualcomm…this company was selected since it was added to the pounce list and this is a means of validation of the company on the list.
· Reviewed company background and growth prospects

· Reviewed online tools of analysis for Qualcomm which has peers.

· Qualcomm judgments are included in the table above highlighted in yellow.
· .
7. BUY / SELL Discussion
· Buy QCOM.
8. New / Old Business
· Team A is next month...look into sectors that we don’t own
9. Roundtable Discussion and Questions from Visitors
· Rita Grace is the stock watcher for QCOM.
Motion Summary Table
	Description
	Motioned by
	Seconded by
	Vote Result

YES      NO      ABSTAIN

	Use Last Qtly Data for projection unless the club has a valid reason for trend line or quarterly
	Joe
	Cliff
	10
	0
	

	Buy Qualcomm with existing funds

	Len
	Joe
	10
	0
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


Action / Follow Up Items
	Description
	Responsible Person
	Status ETA

	
	
	

	
	
	


REFERENCE INFO

Team Member Breakdown

	Team A
	Team B
	Team C
	Team D

	Jim Barrett
	Jane Bellaver
	Curt Cormier
	Bob Birdsall

	Joe Bowen
	Ralph Congdon
	Bill Gordon
	Len Douglass

	Deb Brown
	Chris Rolls
	Rita Grace Williams
	Cliff Trent

	Sudip Suvedi
	
	
	Teresa Walny

	
	
	
	


Note: All Model Club members are encouraged to volunteer and participate in all Model Club activities / studies.
Upcoming Meeting and Event Dates

	Meeting / Event Name
	Date
	Location

	Model Club Business Meeting
	1/21/2012
	BI HQ

	Model Club Business Meeting
	2/18/2012
	BI HQ

	Model Club Business Meeting
	3/17/2012
	BI HQ

	SE Mich Chapter Talk Stock Luncheon
	4/21/2012
	Sheraton, Novi

	Model Club Business Meeting
	4/28/2012
	BI HQ

	Model Club Business Meeting
	5/19/2012
	BI HQ

	Model Club Business Meeting
	6/16/2012
	BI HQ

	Model Club Business Meeting
	7/21/2012
	BI HQ

	Model Club Business Meeting
	8/18/2012
	BI HQ

	Model Club Business Meeting
	9/15/2012
	BI HQ

	Model Club Business Meeting
	10/20/2012
	BI HQ

	Model Club Business Meeting
	11/17/2012
	BI HQ

	Model Club Business Meeting
	NO DECEMBER MEETING
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